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Notification

Subject:- Academic Calendar For all UG/PG/Ph.D Programs (Odd semester)
for Academic Year 2022-23

It is to inform that the Academic Council in its 32nd meeting held on 18.05.2022 vide
agenda number 32.7 considered and approved the Academic Calendar for all UG/PG/Ph.D

programs (Odd Semester) for the Academic Year 2022-23 :-

25.07.2022 (Monday) to | Filling of online registration forms by all students for
05.08.2022(Friday) UG*-Ill, V and VII Semester

PG: |, lll semester

PhD : Course work

01.08.2022 (Monday) Teaching starts for

UG*:lll, V and VIl Semester courses

(* Excluding B Tech 3" semester)

PG: I, Il Semester.

PhD : Course work
09.08.2022(Tuesday) Teaching starts for B. Tech 3" Semester students.
26.08.2022 (Friday) Last date of registration of the course, addition/deletion of

courses for all regular and Ex- students (except those students
whose admission is confirmed later to this date)

23.09.2022 (Friday) Mid Term notification of shortage of attendance

MID Semester Examination 26.09.2022(Monday) to 01.10.2022 (Friday)

18.11.2022(Friday) Teaching ends, Display of sessional marks and shortage of
attendance
END Semester Theory &Practical Examination 21.11.2022(Monday)onwards
12.12.2022(Monday) ] Grade moderation & display of grades

Note : * Separate notification shall be done for all 1** semester students admitted after
notification of this calendar.

(Prof.Priyamahajan)
Associate Dean Academic (UG) I/C
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Copy to:
1) PS to the VC for kind information to the Hon’ble Vice Chancellor, DTU.
2) Registrar.
3) All HoDs
4) Controller of Examination:- with a request to initiate process of registration.
5) COO & Head (CC), with a request to upload notice on Academic (UG) portal the DTU website.
6) Mr. Piyush Vaish, KNM. e
) Chief Warden:- Request to upload on notice Board. | /
8) Notice Board. /V %
9) Guard File. 4

(O.P Singh)
Section Officer Academic (UG)



